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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

________________________________________________________________ X
In re: : Chapter 11
FURNITURE BRANDS : Case No. 13-12329 (CSS)
INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al., :

X Jointly Administered

Debtors.* :

: Ref. Docket No. 768

________________________________________________________________ X

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

CAROL ZHANG, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I'amemployed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757
Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. | am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party
to the above-captioned action.

2. On November 20, 2013, | caused to be served the “Notice of Agenda of Matters Scheduled for
Hearing on November 22, 2013 at 2:00 P.M. (ET),” dated November 20, 2013 [Docket No.
768], by causing true and correct copies to be:

i.  enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via overnight
mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,

ii.  delivered via facsimile to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and

iii.  delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C.

! The debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each debtor’s tax identification
number, as applicable, are: Furniture Brands International, Inc. (7683); Action Transport, Inc. (7587); Broyhill
Furniture Industries, Inc. (3217); Broyhill Home Furnishings, Inc. (8844); Broyhill Retail, Inc. (8843); Broyhill
Transport, Inc. (1721); Furniture Brands Holdings, Inc. (2837); Furniture Brands Operations, Inc. (4908); Furniture
Brands Resource Company, Inc. (1288); HDM Furniture Industries, Inc. (7484); HDM Retail, Inc. (6125); HDM
Transport, Inc. (4378); Lane Furniture Industries, Inc. (5064); Lane Home Furnishings Retail, Inc. (9085);
Laneventure, Inc. (8434); Maitland-Smith Furniture Industries, Inc. (7486); Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.
(6574); Thomasville Home Furnishings, Inc. (3139); Thomasville Retail, Inc. (f/k/a Classic Design Furnishings,
Inc.) (6174). The Debtors’ corporate headquarters is located at 1 N. Brentwood Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63105.
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3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” P

Cla U Ahonl

CarolZhang U \t)

Sworn to before me this
Lo day of November, 2013

el L C—

Notary Public

PANAGIOTIS CARIS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
QUEENS COUNTY
LIC. #01CAB237515
COMM. EXP. MARCH 21, 2015

-

T:\Clients\FurnBrnd\A ffidavits\Nov 22nd Agenda_AFF_DI 768_11-20-13_SS.doc
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EXHIBIT A
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Claim Name

Address Information

BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATION

GE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. F/D/B/A IKON FINANCIAL SERVICES 1738
BASS ROAD P.O. BOX 13708 MACON GA 31208-3708

BECKET AND LEE LLP

(COUNSEL FOR AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES CP, INC) ATIN: GILBERT
B. WEISMAN, ESQ. POB 3001 MALVERN PA 19355-0701

BROWARD COUNTY

RECORDS, TAXES AND TREASURY DIVISION BANKRUPTCY SECTION 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE
A-100 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

CHATHAM COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER

ATTN: DANIEL T. POWERS POST OFFICE BOX 8324 SAVANNAH GA 31412

COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS OF THE TEXAS ATTN: JASON A. STARKS ATTN: ARTHUR A. STEWART ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS

STATE OF GENERAL BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION P.O. BOX 12548 AUSTIN TX 78711-2548
GE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, F/D/B/A IKON FINANCIAL SERVICES BANKRUPTCY ADMINISTRATION 1738 BASS ROAD, P.O.
INC. BOX 13708 MACON GA 31208-3708

GRE ALTAMONTE, L.P.

C/O0 STILES ATTN: MR. RICHARD STEIN 301 EAST LAS OLAS BLVD. FORT LAUDERDALE FL
33301

IBM CORPORATION

ATTN: NATIONAL BANKRUPTCY COORDINATOR 275 VIGER EAST, SUITE 400 MONTREAL QC
H2X 3R7 CANADA

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

ATTN: DISTRICT AND REGIONAL DIRECTORS P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

ATTN: DISTRICT AND REGIONAL DIRECTORS 844 KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801

LOIZIDES, P.A.

(COUNSEL FOR COOL SPRINGS LOT 29 PARTNERS AND THE NORTH HIGHLAND COMPANY)
ATTN: CHRISTOPHER D. LOIZIDES 1225 KING STREET, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801

MISSOURRI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BANKRUPTCY UNIT ATTN: STEVEN A. GINTHER PO BOX 475 JEFFERSON CITY MO
65105-0475

RICOH USA

RECOVERY & BANKRUPTCY GROUP 3920 ARKWRIGHT ROAD, SUITE 400 MACON GA 31210

RIVERSIDE CLAIMS LLC

PO BOX 626 PLANETARIUM STATION NEW YORK NY 10024

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

(COUNSEL FOR COOL SPRINGS LOT 29) ATTIN: J. PATRICK WARFIELD, ESQ. 401 COMMERCE
STREET, SUITE 800 NASHVILLE TN 37219

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

C/0 TN ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE BANKRUPTCY DIVISION PO BOX 20207 NASHVILLE TN
37202-0207

TUGGLE DUGGINS P.A.

(COUNSEL FOR NORMAN HEKLER DESIGN, INC. DIRECTIONS TALENT AGENCY, INC.) ATTN:
SARAH F. SPARROW, ESQ. 100 N. GREEN ST., SUITE 600 POST OFFICE BOX 2888
GREENSBORO NC 27402

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

(COUNSEL FOR BANK OF AMERICA AS DIP LENDER) ATTN: TIMOTHY J. DABLE 35 W.
WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60601-9703

Total Creditor count 18

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS, LLC PAGE 1 OF 1
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Claim Name

Address Information

COCKRIEL & CHRISTOFFERSON, LLC

(COUNSEL FOR INTERIOR SYSTEMS CONTRACTING INC.)

ATTN: STEVEN M. COCKRIEL, ESQ.

3660 SOUTH GEYER ROAD, SUITE 320 ST. LOUIS MO 63127-1223

COR KARDOL

1101 EMMANUEL BARN LN LENOIR NC 28645-9253

NORTHEN BLUE, LLP

(COUNSEL FOR ANDREW COLLINS GIBSON) ATTN: JOHN A. NORTHEN, STEPHANIE OSBORNE
-RODGERS, P.O. BOX 2208 CHAPEL HILL NC 27515-2208

ROMANO, GARUBO & ARGENTIERI

08096

(COUNSEL FOR NEC) ATIN: EVAN SALAN 52 NEWTON AVENUE P.O. BOX 456 WOODBURY NJ

Total Creditor count 4

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS, LLC

PAGE 1 OF 1
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FRANK, WEINBURG & BLACK, P.L.
(COUNSEL FOR GRE ALTAMONTE)
ATTN: DAVID NEAL STERN

1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD, SUITE 100
BOCA RATON FL 33431

GE CAPITAL

ATTN: JOSHUA OSHER, JOE SACCHETTI, AND
CRAIG WINSLOW

401 MERRITT

NORWALK CT 06851

Page 6 of 15



Case 13-12329-CSS Doc 904 Filed 12/03/13 Page 7 of 15

EXHIBIT B



Case 13-12329-CSS Doc 904 Filed 12/03/13 Page 8 of 15

CREDITOR NAME
ARCHER & GREINER ATTN: D CARICKHOFF, J DERING
ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. ATTN: W BOWDEN
BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ ATTN: G BARNES
BALLARD SPAHR LLP ATTN: D POLLACK AND J MEYERS
BALLARD SPAHR LLP ATTN: T DALUZ AND M SUMMERS
BARNES & THORNBURG ATTN: D POWLEN, K COLLINS
BAYARD, P.A. ATTN: G FINIZIO, J ALBERTO
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN: B RICH
BERNSTEIN-BURKLEY, P.C. ATTN: R BERNSTEIN, KBURKLEY
BLANK ROME LLP ATTN: A ROOT, V GUILFOYLE
BLANK ROME LLP ATTN: M SCHAEDLE
BROWN STONE NIMEROFF LLC ATTN: J NIMEROFF
BRYAN CAVE LLP ATTN: D UNSETH
BRYAN CAVE LLP ATTN: M MCMAHON
BUCHALTER NEMER ATTN: S CHRISTISANSON
CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC ATTN: ABENNETT
CLARK HILL PLC ATTN: WILLIAM KENT CARTER
COUNTY OF LOUDOUN, VIRGINA
CROSS & SIMON, LLC ATTN: C SIMON
CROWELL & MORING LLP ATTN: M LICHTENSTEIN, S EICHEL
DUANE MORRIS LLP ATTN: RRILEY
FISHER COHEN WALDMAN SHAPIRO, LLP ATTN: D COHEN
FRANK, WEINBURG & BLACK, P.L. ATTN D STERN
FRANKLIN & PROKOPIK ATTN: A COLE; D OBRIEN
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. ATTN: C GANZ
GE CAPITAL RETAIL BANK ATTN: RECOVERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
GE CAPITAL ATTN: JOSHUA OSHER, JOE SACCHETTI, AND CRAIG WINSLOW
GELLERT SCALI BUSENKELL & BROWN LLC ATTN: G SEITZ,J ZELVIN
GENOVESE, JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A. ATTN: P BATTISTA, A DAY
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: D MELORO
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: K HENDRICKS
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP ATTN: M T. GENSBURG, M FISHMAN
HAHN & HESSEN LLP ATTN: M INDELICATO, M POWER
HANSON BAKER LUDLOW DRUMHELLER P.S. ATTN M MACLEAN
HAYNSWORTH SINKLER BOYD, P.A. ATTN: T NAUFUL
JEFFREY J. FAIRFIELD, P.C. ATTN: J FAIRFIELD

FAX
3027774352
3026542067
4042389609
2158649473
3022524466
3023003456
3026586395
8505613013
4124568289
3024256464
2155695555
3023512744
3145528595
2125411943
4152270770
3024269947
3129855999
7037715025
3027774224
2125954201
3023970801
3126060117
5613953399
3025949785
6025308500
3053748113
2032291998
3024255814
3053492310
3036617360
7027929002
3124568435
2124787400
4254540087
8437222266
7034813765
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JOHNSON, HEARN, VINEGAR, GEE & GLASS, PLLC ATTN: JBOYLES

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP ATTN: R LEHANE; T MARTIN

KING & SPALDING LLP ATTN: JESSE H AUSTIN, IlI

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP ATTN: BRIAN E SCHARTZ

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP ATTN: PATRICK J NASH, JR, PC, ROSS M KWASTENIET, AND CHRISTOPHER J GREENO, PC
KLEHR HARRISON ATTN: DOMENIC E PACITTI

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP ATTN: D AELVOET

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP ATTN: E WELLER

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP ATTN: J DILLMAN

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP ATTN: JPROL; B WILLIAMS;M ETKIN;I LEVEE
MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ATTN: JHUGGETT, SN TICKLE

MILLER NASH LLP ATTN: J KNAPP

MITCHELL MCNUTT AND SAME, P.A. ATTN: D HOUSTON, S HENDRIX

MITCHELL MCNUTT AND SAME, P.A. ATTN: D PHILLIPS

MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BROWDER, P.A. ATTN: R MERSKY
MORGAN , LEWIS & BOCKUS LLP ATTN: R BARRY, M FURLONG, V LAMBRIOLA
MORGAN , LEWIS & BOCKUS LLP ATTN: W WALKER, P FLEMING

MORGAN, LEWIS & BROCKIUS LLP ATTN: MARC LEDUC AND MATTHEW FURLONG
MORGAN, LEWIS & BROCKIUS LLP ATTN: WENDY S WALKER

MORRIS JAMES LLP ATTN: B FALLON

NOWELL AMOROSO KLEIN BIERMAN, P.A. ATTN: R STEINBERG

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE ATTN: JANE LEAMY

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP ATTN: S WARREN, K RINEHART

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION (PBGC) ATTN: R LANDY, F ANDERSON
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP ATTN: DSTRATTON, E MELTZER

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, LLP ATTN: ELIZABETH BANDA CALVO
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP ATTN: JRYAN, N BRANNICK

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP ATTN: M THOMAS, P YOUNG

RANDICK O'DEA & TOOLOATOS, LLP ATTN: P VERMONT

REED SMITH LLP ATTN: K GWYNNE, J GRIECO

REED SMITH LLP ATTN: KURT F GWYNNE

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER ATTN: M COLLINS, M MERCHANT

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD ATTN:S RUDMAN, D ROSENFELD, M ALBA
SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP ATTN: E GOLDSTEIN; L WILLIAMS

SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C. ATTN: V HAMILTON

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP ATTN: B HALL

SPARBER ANNEN MORRIS & GABRIEL ATTN: T GABRIEL

9197432201
2128087987
4045725100
2124464900
3128622200
3024269193
2102256410
4692215002
7138443503
9735972400
3028881119
2066227485
6628428450
6622349071
3026562769
6173417701
2123096001
6173417701
2123096001
3025711750
2013435181
3025736497
2134306407
2023264112
3024218390
8178606509
3026581192
3129623551
9254600969
3027787575
3027787575
3026517701
6313671173
8602515218
6092274646
4048153509
6192395601
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SQUIRE SANDERS ATTN: K RICHNER 6143652499
STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & PLIFKA ATTN: J HARTWICK 2149694999
THE HOGAN FIRM ATTN: D HOGAN 3026567599
THE SADLER LAW FIRM ATTN: B MCCORMACK 8165610818
TRAINOR FAIRBROOK ATTN: J PRUSKI 9169297111
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY ATTN: CHARLES M OBERLY, IlI 3025736220
WASSERMAN, JURISTA & STOLZ, P.C. ATTN: S JURISTA 9734678126

WHITE AND WILLIAMS ATTN: M CASARINO 3024674550



Case 13-12329-CSS Doc 904 Filed 12/03/13 Page 11 of 15

NAME

BIFFERATO GENTILOTTI LLLC ATTN: G MCDANIEL

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP ATTN: M TURNER

MORRIS JAMES LLP ATTN: J WAXMAN

KROLL, MCNAMARA, EVANS & DELEHANTY, LLP ATTN: D EVANS
RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S. ATTN: J SHICKISCH, JR

BIFFERATO, LLC. ATTN: T DRISCOLL I

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP ATTN: K GLUCK, R MANNS
ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. ATTN: G TAYLOR

WERB & SULLIVAN ATTN: B SULLIVAN

STRONG & HANNI ATTN: R. GROESBECK, H. RINGWOOD

COOCH AND TAYLOR, P.A. ATTN: S KAUFMAN

THOMAS, FELDMAN & WILSHUSEN, L.L.P. ATTN: J KENNEDY
RONALD M. TUCKER, ESQ.

KNOX, LEMMON & ANAPOLSKY, LLP ATTN: G BRANDENBURGER
BOUTIN JONES, INC. ATTN: L. STUART LIST

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP ATTN: J GIBBONS

STEVENS & LEE, P.C. ATTN: J DEMMY

SEBALY SHILLITO AND DYER ATTN:R HANSEMAN

FAX

3024298600
3144801505
3025043942
8605617075
2063891708
3022545383
2148558200
3026542067
3026521111
8015961508
3029843939
2143698393
3172637901
9164989991
9164417597
2158647123
6103718515
9372226554
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CREDITOR NAME

AKERMAN SENTERFITT LLP

ARCHER & GREINER

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A.

BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC
BALLARD SPAHR LLF

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

BAYARD, P.A.

BERNSTEIN-BURKLEY, P.C.

BLANK ROME LLP

BROWN STONE NIMEROFF LLC

BRYAN CAVE LLP

BUCHALTER NEMER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
CAMPBELL & LEVINE, LLC

CLARKHILLPLC

COUNTY OF LOUDOUN, VIRGINA

CROSS & SIMON, LLC

CROWELL & MORING LLP

CULP, INC

DUANE MORRIS LLP

FISHER COHEN WALDMAN SHAPIRO, LLP
FRANKLIN & PROKOPIK

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A.

GE CAPITAL RETAIL BANK C/O RECOVERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
GELLERT SCALI BUSENKELL & BROWN LLC
GENOVESE, JOBLOVE & BATTISTA, P.A.
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

HAHN & HESSEN LLP

HANSON BAKER LUDLOW DRUMHELLER P.S.
HAYNSWORTH SINKLER BOYD, P.A.

HORACK, TALLEY, PHARR & LOWNDES

JD THOMPSON LAW

JEFFREY J. FAIRFIELD, P.C.

JOHNSON, HEARN, VINEGAR, GEE & GLASS, PLLC
KATSKY KORINS LLP

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

KING & SPALDING LLF

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLF

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLF

KLEHR HARRISON

KOGAN LAW FIRM, APC

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON, LLP
LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP

MAGNOZZI & KYE, LLP

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN

MILLER NASH LLP

MISSOURRI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
MITCHELL MCNUTT AND SAMS, P.A.
MITCHELL MCNUTT AND SAMS, P.A.

EMAIL

SUSAN.BALASCHAK@AKERMAN.COM
DCARICKHOFF@ARCHERLAW.COM;JDERING@ARCHERLAW.COM
WBOWDEN@ASHBY-GEDDES.COM;AHERRMANN@ASHBY-GEDDES.COM
GBARNES@BAKERDONELSON.COM
pollack@ballardspahr.com;meyers@ballardspahr.com
DAVID.POWLEN@BTLAW.COM;KEVIN.COLLINS@BTLAW.COM
GFINIZIO@BAYARDLAW.COM;JALBERTO@BAYARDLAW.COM
RBERNSTEIN@BERNSTEINLAW.COM;KBURKLEY @BERNSTEINLAW.COM;LSHIPKOVITZ@BERNSTEINLAW.COM
SCHAEDLE@BLANKROME.COM;GUILFOYLE@BLANKROME.COM; ROOT@BLANKROME.COM
INIMEROFF@BSNLAWYERS.COM
DMUNSETH@BRYANCAVE.COM;MICHELLE.MCMAHON@BRYANCAVE.COM
SCHRISTIANSON@BUCHALTER.COM

ABENNETT@CAMLEV.COM

WCARTER@CLARKHILL.COM

BELKYS.ESCOBAR@LOUDOUN.GOV

CSIMON@CROSSLAW.COM
MLICHTENSTEIN@CROWELL.COM;SEICHEL@CROWELL.COM
SMEAST@CULP.COM

RWRILEY @DUANEMORRIS.COM

DCOHEN@FISHERCOHEN.COM
ACOLE@FANDPNET.COM;DOBRIEN@FANDPNET.COM
CRAIG.GANZ@GKNET.COM

CLAIMS@RECOVERYCORP.COM
GSEITZ@GSBBLAW.COM;JZELVIN@GSBBLAW.COM
PBATTISTA@GJB-LAW.COM;ADAY @GJB-LAW.COM
MELOROD@GTLAW.COM;HENDRICKSK@GTLAW.COM;GENSBURGM@GTLAW.COM;FISHMANM@GTLAW.COM
MINDELICATO@HAHNHESSEN.COM;MPOWER@HAHNHESSEN.COM;JFIGUEIREDO@HAHNHESSEN.COM
MMACLEAN@HANSONBAKER.COM

TNAUFUL@HSBLAWFIRM.COM
KOGBURN@HORACKTALLEY.COM;HPHARR3@HORACKTALLEY.COM
JDT@JDTHOMPSONLAW.COM

JEFF@JJFPC.COM

JBOYLES@JHVGGLAW.COM

SNEWMAN@KATSKYKORINS.COM
KDWBANKRUPTCYDEPARTMENT@KELLEYDRYE.COM

jaustin@kslaw.com

patrick.nash@kirkland.com; ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com; christopher.greeno@kirkland.com
brian.schartz@kirkland.com

dpacitti@klehr.com

MKOGAN@KOGANLAWFIRM.COM

DALLAS.BANKRUPTCY@PUBLICANS.COM

HOUSTON_BANKRUPTCY @PUBLICANS.COM
SANANTONIO.BANKRUPTCY@PUBLICANS.COM
JPROL@LOWENSTEIN.COM;BWILLIAMS@LOWENSTEIN.COM
METKIN@LOWENSTEIN.COM

ILEVEE@LOWENSTEIN.COM

ADOSHI@MAGNOZZIKYE.COM
JUGGETT@MARGOLISDELSTEIN.COM;SNOBLE@MARGOLISDEDELSTEIN.COM
JOHN.KNAPP@MILLERNASH.COM

DEECF@DOR.MO.GOV
DHOUSTON@MITCHELLMCNUTT.COM;SHENDRIX@MITCHELLMCNUTT.COM
APHILLIPS@MITCHELLMCNUTT.COM



MONZACK MERSKY MCLAUGHLIN AND BROWDER, P.A

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKUS LLP

MORGAN, LEWIS & BROCKIUS LLF
MORGAN, LEWIS & BROCKIUS LLF
MORRIS JAMES LLP

NOWELL AMOROSO KLEIN BIERMAN, P.A
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION (PBGC,

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, LLF

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON, LLP
PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

RANDICK O'DEA & TOOLIATOS, LLP

REED SMITH LLP

RICHARDS, LAYTON, & FINGER, P.A.
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP

SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP
SPARBER ANNEN MORRIS & GABRIEL, APLC
SQUIRE SANDERS (US) LLP

STUTZMAN, BROMBERG, ESSERMAN & PLIFKA
THE HOGAN LAW FIRM

THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC

TRAINOR FAIRBROOK

TW TELECOM

WASSERMAN, JURISTA & STOLZ, P.C.
WHITE & WOLNERMAN, PLLC

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP

WILES & WILES, LLP

WOODS ROGERS PLC
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rmersky@monlaw.com

rbarry@morganlewis.com; mfurlong@morganlewis.com; vlabriola@morganlewis.com; wwalker@morganlewis.com;
pfleming@morganlewis.com

mleduc@morganlewis.com; mfurlong@morganlewis.com

wwalker@morganlewis.com

BFALLON@MORRISJAMES.COM

rsteinberg@nakblaw.com

SWARREN@OMM.COM;KRINEHART@OMM.COM
LANDY.RALPH@PBGC.GOV;ANDERSON.FRANK@PBGC.GOV;EFILE@PBGC.GOV
STRATTOND@PEPPERLAW.COM;MELTZERE@PEPPERLAW.COM
ebcalvo@pbfcm.com
JRYAN@POTTERANDERSON.COM;NBRANNICK@POTTERANDERSON.COM
MTHOMAS@PROSKAUER.COM;PYOUNG@PROSKAUER.COM
PVERMONT@RANDICKLAW.COM
kgwynne@reedsmith.com;jgrieco@reedsmith.com;lgiu@reedsmith.com
COLLINS@RLF.COM;MERCHANT@RLF.COM
SRUDMAN@RGRDLAW.COM;DROSENFELD@RGRDLAW.COM;MALBA@RGRDLAW.COM
NYROBankruptcy@sec.gov

EGOLDSTEIN@GOODWIN.COM;BANKRUPTCY @GOODWIN.COM;BANKRUPTCYPARALEGAL@GOODWIN.COM,;
LWILLIAMS@GOODWIN.COM

VHAMILTON@SILLSCUMMIS.COM

BHALL@SGRLAW.COM

TGABRIEL@SPARBERLAW.COM

KRISTIN.RICHNER@SQUIRESANDERS.COM

HARTWICK@SBEP-LAW.COM

DKHOGAN@DKHOGAN.COM
ROSNER@TEAMROSNER.COM;LEONHARDT@TEAMROSNER.COM
JPRUSKI@TRAINORFAIRBROOK.COM

LINDA.BOYLE@QTWTELECOM.COM

SJURISTA@WJSLAW.COM
DWOLNERMAN@WWLAWGROUP.COM;RWHITE@QWWLAWGROUP.COM
CASARINOM@WHITEANDWILLIAMS.COM

BANKRUPTCY@EVICT.NET

RMAXWELL@WOODSROGERS.COM
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NAME

MORRIS JAMES LLP
KROLL, MCNAMARA, EVANS & DELEHANTY,
LLP

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S.

BIFFERATO, LLC.

WERB & SULLIVAN

STRONG & HANNI

COOCH AND TAYLOR, P.A.

RONALD M. TUCKER, ESQ.

KNOX, LEMMON & ANAPOLSKY, LLP
BOUTIN JONES, INC.

STEVENS & LEE, P.C.

SEBALY SHILLITO AND DYER

EMAIL
jwaxman@morrisjames.com

bankr@kmelaw.com
jshickich@riddellwilliams.com
tdriscoll@bifferato.com
bsullivan@werbsullivan.com
rgroesheck@strongandhanni.com
skaufman@coochtaylor.com
rtucker@simon.com
gbrandenburger@klalawfirm.com
slist@boutinjones.com
jdd@stevenslee.com
rhanseman@ssdlaw.com

snoble@margolisedelstein.com
jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com
juggett@margolisedelstein.com





